## Re: Finalized Draft Indian Standards for Approval, Docs: PCD 13 (21849)F & (21812)F - reg.

From : ashwini nangia <ashwini.nangia@gmail.com>

Mon, Jun 19, 2023 01:18 PM

**Subject :** Re: Finalized Draft Indian Standards for Approval, Docs: PCD 13 (21849)F & (21812)F - reg.

- **To**: Petroleum Coal Related Department cpcd@bis.gov.in>
- **Cc :** Head PCD <hpcd@bis.gov.in>, PcdTCThirteen Petrochemical <pcd13@bis.org.in>

## Approved

On Mon, 19 Jun 2023, 12:16 pm Petroleum Coal Related Department,

<pcd@bis.gov.in</pre>> wrote:

Dear Prof. Nangia,

This is to bring to your kind notice that in 33<sup>rd</sup> meeting of Rubber and Rubber Products Sectional Committee held on 09 December 2022, the Committee decided that the following two documents shall be finalized for printing after approval of Chairman, PCD 13, if no comments received in wide circulation period. As no comments were received on these WC drafts, the draft Indian Standards have been finalized by Chairman, Rubber and Rubber Products Sectional Committee, PCD 13 through e-mail dated 16 June 2023 and 11 June 2023.

Doc. No	Title
<u>PCD/13/</u> 21849 F	Rubber Hose for Cement Grouting — Specification (Third Revision of IS
PCD/13/21812 F	Electrically Bonded Road and Rail Tanker Hose of Rubber, Resistant to <i>Revision of IS</i> 10733)

The relevant pages of the Minutes, approval of Chairman PCD 13 and finalized draft Indian Standards are enclosed for your kind perusal.

As per BIS Rules, the finalized Indian Standards have to be approved by the Chairman of the Division Council before printing. Accordingly, the draft Indian Standards are being submitted for your approval on behalf of PCDC.

The proforma for adoption of these finalized Draft Indian Standards are enclosed for recording your kind approval.

It is requested to kindly accord your approval via email.

Thanking you in advance for your kind approval.

With Kind Regards,

Thanks & Regards

PCD, BIS New Delhi Phone : **01123608477** 

